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Who responded to the survey?

Participant Type

11
14%

[PERCENTAGE] >1%

29 independent
11 network

Agency

m Medical & Marketing

Procurement

Number

20
18
16
14
12
10

o N b OO

Number of pitches you’ve been involved in
within last 2 years

17.6

10.4
9.6

4.5

Agency Independent Agency Networked Medical & Marketing Procurement (n11)
(n29) (n11) (n27)
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1. Is there a budget threshold above which a pitch is mandatory?

70%

60%

50%

Percent of participants

20%

10%

0%

40%

30%

63%

B Pharma (all, n38)

37%

» 63% of Pharma report there is a budget
threshold above which a pitch process is
mandatory

» Medical/Marketing
» stated mean threshold: £55K

» Procurement
» stated mean threshold: £83K
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2. Why do pharma clients run pitches?

Most Frequent Reason Agency was told

m Agency (all, n40)

To gain a fresh perspective/innovation _ 20%
Concerns about creative output of incumbent agency _ 18%
Company said they had to run a pitch due to internal policy _ 13%
Other (please specify) _ 10%
To try and get a more cost-effective price for work _ 10%
New project but no existing agency that company wants... _ 10%
Concerns about incumbent agency's ability to coordinate... _ 8%

There had been a change in the internal team at the... _ 5%
To bring in a different mix of skills / experience - 3%
Concerns about digital know how of existing agency - 3%
Concerns about strategic capability of incumbent agency - 3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

25%

Most Frequent Reason Pharma gave

@ Pharma (all, n38)

New project but no existing agency that we want to use _ 34%
Concerns about strategic capability of incumbent agency _ 18%
To gain a fresh perspective/innovation _ 16%

To try and get a more cost-effective price for work - 5%
We had to run a pitch due to internal policy - 5%
Concerns about chemistry with the agency team - 5%

Concerns about medical writing/capabilities - 5%

To bring in a different mix of skills / experience - 3%
Concerns about staff turnover in agency team - 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

» Most frequent reasons for being invited to pitch are:
» To gain a fresh perspective/innovation

» Concerns about creative output of incumbent agency

» Most frequent reasons for inviting agencies to pitch are:
» New project but no existing agency that company wants to use

» Concerns about strategic capability of incumbent agency

@ brainsell

intelligent research
undeniable truth



3. How Agencies are Selected for the Pitch?

How agencies are selected for invitation to pitch

B Pharma (all, n38)

I go on recommendation from colleagues _ 68% > ReCO mmen d at| ons

I rely on the preferred supplier list or other lists already in use _ 53% fro M CO I I eagu es IS

the most important
I ask Procurement teams to suggest agencies ||| NENENGEGEGEGEGEE 50

» 53% of pharma rely

on a preferred
I send a Request for Information to a longer list of agencies before | _ 26% . .
construct a short list to pitch ? Su p p | ler | |StS

I look at recent award winners _ 29%

I look at agency websites and read their thought leadership pieces _ 21% > 50% Of p h arma

| use Directories specific to the ind)ustry (e.g. PM Hub, Pharmafile, i res pO N d ents as k
etc
Procurement teams

Our company is aligned with a select roster of agencies (either _ 16%
’ to suggest agencies

internationally or in the UK) so we have to use that

Other (please specify) [ 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Percent of participants
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4. Agency Spend on Pitches

Internal salary costs/time Out of pocket expenses
H Agency (all, n40) H Agency (all, n40)
35% 20% 80% 73%

1y 30% ; 28% 5 70% » Average Agency
c <
S 25% g 60% .
S 20% S so spend on a pitch
£ 20% =
Q Q 40%
:2 15% 10% 13% ‘g 30% 25% Wa S £43 . 5 K
g 10% S 20%
& 5% I & 10% 3%

0% 0% ——

Less than £5k £5-15K £15-25K £25K-35K £35K+ Less than £5k £5-15K £15-25K

> 39% of Pharma

Industry perception of agency total spend on pitches

 Pharma al, n38) thought the average
o a3 agency spend on a
2 o - pitch was under
S 25%
£ o £5,000
£ 15%
g 10% . . 8%

Under £5,000 £5,000 - £15,000 £15,001 - £25,000 £25,001 - £35,000 Over £35,000
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5. Time to Prepare for a £200K Pitch (non-incumbents)

£200K account: most common timeframe £200K account: what is a reasonable timeframe?
B Agency (all, n40) M Agency (all, n40)

45% 20% 60% 53%
0 40% %) o,
§ 35% 33% g 50%
:g 30% :g 40%
5 25% 23% £
5 20% 2 30% 25%
§ 2 20% 18%
g 10% 5% g
& 5% 5 ] & 10% 3% 3%

0% 0% — —

1 week 2 weeks 3 weeks 4 weeks 4-6 weeks
1 week 2 weeks 3 weeks 4 weeks 4-6 weeks
£200K account: timeframe typically given by Industry
= Pharma (all, n38) » Most agencies (> 70%) are given 2 to 3 weeks to

40% prepare for a pitch for a £200K account
s 34%
‘é 30% 29%
5 e . » 78% said 4 weeks or more would be reasonable
“% 20% 16%
g 15% » 55% of Pharma typically give 2 to 3 weeks to
o 10% .
g . prepare for a pitch

0 0% 0%
0%
1 week 2 weeks 3 weeks 4 weeks 4-6 weeks Over 6 weeks
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6. Main Factor for Selecting the Winning Agency

Main single factor for selecting the winning agency

Demonstration of strategic thinking

The specific ideas presented at the pitch

Proven experience in the therapeutic / brand area

Expertise in implementation of key tactics

Demonstration of creativity

Good ‘chemistry' with the agency team

Cost

Other (please specify)

Existing relationship between the agency and the specific internal team

Existing relationship between the agency and our company

Demonstration of medical knowledge/medical writing capability

0%

0%

0%

B Pharma (all, n38)

5%

Confidence the agency understand task and can deliver project

Does agency culture, values and hunger match ours? Does 1+1=3?
Various factors depending on the category

The winner of a weighted score card where all the above is ranked in
importance

10% 15%

Percent of participants

20% 25% 30% 35%

» 34% of Pharma report
Demonstration of
strategic thinking as
the main factor for
selecting the winning
agency

40%
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7. Agency: Reasons (told) for Losing the Pitch

Main reason (told) for losing the pitch

H Agency (all, n40)

Our costs were higher | 23%

Incumbent agency won it [ 20%
Someone else had a better idea/was better creatively _ 18%
Other (please specify) [N 15%
Our knowledge of therapy area/science wasn't as good _ 10%
as another agency

Someone else was better strategically _ 8%
No reason given _ 5%

The team/chemistry [ 3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

25%

» 23% of Agencies report
Our costs were higher as
the Main reason for losing

the pitch
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2019 Pitch Practice Survey — Take home messages

» In pharma companies that responded, there is a budget threshold of £55-85K above
which a pitch must be held

» Concern about strategic capability of incumbent agency was an important reason for
running a pitch, but is the least cited reason agencies are told

» Recommendation from colleagues is most important factor when selecting a list of
agencies for a pitch

» Clients vastly underestimate the amount agencies spend on pitches

» Clients tend to give 2-3 weeks for a pitch, but this may not be enough to get the best
work from participating agencies

» Demonstration of strategic thinking is the main single factor for selecting the winning
agency

» Agencies are most likely to be told that cost was an issue in terms of why they lost the
pitch
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